
  SUMMARY  OF EXPENDITURES    
   REPORTED  BY  REGISTERED  
                 LOBBYISTS  
  
    September, October, November         
            and December 2009
              

Table I Summary of Current Year Registrations and Reported
Expenditures

Table II Summary of Current Year Lobbying Expenditures by Type of Organization or
                           Business
Table III Summary of Individual Lobbyist Expenditures for the Current Report Period
Table IV Summary of Individual Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 
Table V          Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year

TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January-December 2009

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 526 1377 584 120 356,607.36

Feb 550 1441 606 118 219,616.99

Mar 561 1456 611 109 198,223.07

Apr 569 1465 612 83 245,426.63

May, Jun, Jul, Aug 576 1496 621 79 103,030.64

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec 582 1513 622 68 55,237.55

TOTAL 582 1513 622 1,178,142.24

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

Governmental Ethics Commission
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TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures
 

in September, October, November and December 2009 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed.
 

Agriculture $1,629.71 $40,093.56 

Aviation $297.03 $2,716. 73 1 

Banking & Finance $1,638.48 $50,005.53 

Business & Industry $2,010.70 $17,367.73 

Chambers of Commerce $977.88 $198,584.46 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $540.09 $22,972.44 

Civic & Political Organizations $0.00 $1,521.10 

Education $1,004.98 $15,771.55 1 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $13,190.71 $301,219.33
 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $10,870.48 $137,677.46
 

Gaming $699.79 $2,725.80 1 

Health & Mental Health $12,108.82 $215,387.93 

Insurance $0.00 $4,619. 07 1 

Lobbying Firms $3,053.12 $25,182.61 1 

Local Governments $2,141.93 $20,747.03 

Miscellaneous $108.98 $23,855.10 1 

No Appointing Authority $0.00 $6,800.00 

Pharmaceuticals $0.00 $1,008.67 1 

Professional & Business Associations $3,211.84 $80,787.90 

Religi?us Org. & Churches $0.00 $889. 03 1 

Transportation $1,753.01 $8,209.21 1 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for September, October, November and December 2009 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas 

Derrick Sontag $108.98 $108.98 

Jacqueline Clark 

Ash Grove Cement 

$172.67 $320.25 $492.92 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $262.92 $262.92 

Ronald Seeber 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 

$146.30 $20.00 $166.30 

Eric Stafford 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas 

$223.85 $223.85 

Chris Carroll 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

$4,244.71 $59.80 $1,133.00 $5,437.51 

Les Depperschmidt 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

$49.94 $143.50 $193.44 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Terry Diebolt $130.93 $45.00 $175.93 

Daniel Jacobson 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

$102.92 $102.92 

AT&T~candAffiliares ~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~ 

$405.14,_~M~ic_h_a_el_s_c_o_tt~~~~~~~~~,l~ $289.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Cynthia Zapletal $249.76$100.00$149.76 

Boeing Company 

John Frederick $297.03$297.03 

Bottenberg & Associates 

John Bottenberg $1,646.18$1,646.18 

Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Co 

Patrick Hubbell $337.50$337.50 

Capitol Advantage LLC 

Michael Murray $303.90$303.90 

Casey's General Stores Inc 

W Robert Alderson $297.50$297.50 

Clean Air Kansas 

John Peterson $164.15$164.15 

Table III cont. 



Conlee Consulting Group 

Mary Ellen Conlee $125.94 $24.50 $150.44 

Cox Communications Inc 

Scott Schneider $25.86 $50.00 $75.86 

Eastern KS Oil & Gas Assn 

Tom Bruno $124.05~ 
Economic Lifelines 

John Peterson $222.80 $222.80 

EMBARQ Corp 

Michael Murray $1,331.14 $11.00 $99.00 $1,441.14 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small $151.13 $151.13 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Sara Tays $59.50 $124.05 $183.55 

Federico Consulting 

John Federico $100.00 $100.00 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 

Ro'n Gaches $563.46 $563.46 

HCA 

$60.62 $123.57Ronald Hein $62.95 

JohnsonlWyandotte Co Council of Mayors 

$466.14Erik Sartorius $466.14 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $378.15 $360.00 $738.15 

Kansas City Regional Assn of Realtors 

Cindy Green $170.05. $170.05 

KIC (formerly KS Information Consortium) 

Whitney Damron $820.77 $820.77 

Koch Industries Inc 

Jonathan Small $102.01 $102.01 

KS Academy of Family Physicians 

Carolyn Gaughan $10.30 $10.30 

KS Action for Children 

Shannon Cotsoradis $287.44 $31.33 $32.36 $351.13 

KS AFL-CiO 

Andy Sanchez $1,292.40 $1,292.40 

Table III coot. 



KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Ronald Seeber $146.30 $20.00 $166.30 

KS Assn of Beverage Retailers 

Amy Campbell $252.69 $252.69 

KS Assn of School Boards 

Tom Krebs $29.87 $29.87 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Olsen $152.41 $152.41 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham $1,086.07 $400.00 $1,486.07 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 

John Federico $330.96 $330.96 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Rachelle Colombo $282.19 $282.19 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $252.34 $200.00 $452.34 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening $145.35 $145.35 

KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten $684.41 $400.00 $1,084.41 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $212.17 $25.00 $99.00 $336.17 

KS Entertainment LLC 

John Bottenberg $134.05 $134.05 

KS Entertainment LLC 

William Sneed $231.30 $231.30 

KS Farm Bureau 

Brad Harrelson $84.41 $41.00 $125.41 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Ronald Seeber $20.00 $166.30~ 
KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin $549.63 $549.63 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 

Edward Cross $71.62 $111.05 $182.67~ 
KS Livestock Assn 

Mike Beam $350.00 $350.00 

Table III coni. 



" 
"­
~KS Motor Carriers Assn 

$600.71 $600.71Tom Whitaker 

~S Optometric Assn 

Gary Robbins $595.00 $595.00 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $103.14 $103.14 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $592.00 $592.00 

KS Soybean Assn 

Dennis Hupe 

KS Speedway Corporation 

William Sneed 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Larry Baer 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Sandy Jacquot 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Don Moler 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Kimberly Winn 

Mid States Port Authority 

W Robert Alderson 

National Rifle Assn of America 

Jordan Austin 

$455.40 $455.40 I 

$231.30 $231.30 

$110.17 $110.17 

$500.00 $500.00 

$140.00 $140.00 

$900.00 $900.00 

$25.79 $110.00 $135.79 

$297.50 $297.50 

$188.96 $188.96 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Beth Felski $98.00 $98.00 

Olathe School District USD 233 

Gary George $40.50 $307.50 ~ 
Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar $57.84 $57.84 

Polsinelli Law Office 

.William Sneed $231.30 $231.30 

Reynolds American Inc' 

Ronald Hein $64.36 $61.98 $10,491.45 $10,617.79 

Table III cont. 



Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 

Cynthia Smith $119.00 $260.00 $379.00 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 

Jim Maag $200.00 $200.00 

Sprint Nextel 

Patrick Fucik $872.28 $821.00 $1,693.28 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $13.00 $50.00 $111.05 $174.05 

UCB Inc 

William Kitchen $282.75 $282.75 

University of Kansas 

Kathy Damron $627.11 $627.11 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed $1,381.54 $605.00 $1,986.54 

Via Christi Health System 

Carolyn Smith $151.91 $1,166.66 $6,205.69 $7,524.26 

Via Christi Health System 

Bruce Witt $130.70 $100.00 $230.70 

Westar Energy 

John Bottenberg $194.49 $194.49 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schrei ber $35.18 $35.18 

Williams Companies 

Selby Bush $1,296.29 $1,296.29 

Table III cont. 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2009 

AAA Allied Group 
$492.03 $803.08 $0.00James R Hanni $22.92 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy 
$0.00Nicole Pfannenstiel $0.00 $62,720.80$0.00 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 
John Bottenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 
$0.00 $0.00R Eric Donaldson $0.00 $0.00 

I 
American Coalition for Clean Coal Electricity 

1 

D Scott Wiseman $0.00 

American Heart Assn, Midwest Affiliates 
Linda DeCoursey $780.00 

American Institute of Architects 
Trudy Aron $1,115.19 

American Medical Response 
John Pinegar $200.40 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 
Kenneth Peterson $2,252.18 

Americans for Prosperity 
Alan Cobb $161.55 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas 
Derrick Sontag $567.74 

Amnesty International USA 
Donna Schneweis $0.00 

Anheuser Busch Companies Inc 1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$94.60 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0:00 

$410.85$0.00 $1,728.88 

$9,890.741 $0.00 $72,611.54 

$104,451.63 $0.00 $104,451.63 

$6,960.33 $0.001 $6,960.33 

$16,646.00 $0.00 $16,646.00 

$930.53$55.93 $0.00 

$0.00$200.00 $1,315.19 

$0.00 $0.00 $200.40 

1 

·1 
$0.00 $2,252.18$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161.55$0.00 

$0.00 $21,565.05 $0.00 $22,132.79$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $161.71 $161.71$0.00 $0.00 I 

1 

I--_JO_h_n_p_e_te_rs_o_n ,_---'--_$_3_06_._56--+- $5_._56_1 $_0_._00--+- $_14_3_.9_1. $_0_.0_0+- $_0_.0_0+-__$_4_56_._03_ 
1 1 

Ash Grove Cement 
Jacqueline Clark $129.00 $0.00 $320.25 $1,763.911 '1,314661 $000 I, '000 I 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 1 '1,934,28 ---$0-.0-0-1----$-0-.0-0+--1---$0-.-00--1----$0-.0-0-+----$-0-.0--1---=1 
Mike Hammond ' 0 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
$0.00Stuart Little $0.00 I '0,00 '000 '0,00 '1,22367 1$1,223.67 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
Ronald Seeber $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271.501 $251.50 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc, I 
Ma w 

i-__ _ry_Ja_n_e_S_ta_n_ki_e,----ic_z . $_6_36_._05-+ $0_._00-+ $_0_.0_0 1 $_0_.0_01-- $0_._00-+ $_0_.0_0+-__$_63_6_.0-;5 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas I­I __ __ __ 1 1_J -- J 
1__E_ric_St_af_fo_r_d ~ $5.561 $_0_.0_0_L- $2_7_.5_9., $0_.~1 $_88_7_.0_7 



------

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2009 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
John Bottenberg $160.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.03 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Chris Carroll $6,684.95 $129.80 $0.00 $2,318.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,132.75 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Les Depperschmidt $49.94 $0.00 $0.00 $143.50 $0.00 $0.00 $193.44 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Terry Diebolt $587.29 $0.00 $0.00 $261.00 $0.00 $0.00 $848.29 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Daniel Jacobson $4,372.10 $5.56 $0.00 $672.09 $0.00 $0.00 $5,049.75 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Brett Sayre $127.22 $0.00 $0.00 $320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $447.22 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
$862.70Michael Scott $268.70 $0.00 1 $594.00 $0.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
$664.29$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Debra Vignatelli $664.29 $0.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
$384.76$0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00Cynthia Zapletal $284.76 $0.00 

Atmos Energy Corp 
$631.07$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.74Sandy Braden $615.33 $0.00 

Atmos Energy Corp 
$891.64$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.57Ron Gaches $872.07 $0.00 

Bayer HealthCare 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00Craig Mischo $200.00 I $0.00 $0.00 

Black Hills Energy (formerly Aquila) I1 11 I 
1l--_w_e_s_A_s_ht_on ----'.__$_3_,5_7_8_.3_0 $_5_.5_6_! $_0_.0_0+-1 $_2_7_.5_9!--__$_0_.0_0-!- $_0_.0_0 __$3_,_61_1_.4_5 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS 
Sunee Mickle 1 $0.001 $0.00 $678.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.001 $678.00 

Boeing Company $2,140.59 $55.60 $0.00 $0.001---$-0.-00-+---$0-.0-0-:--$-2-,1-9-6.-19-1 
John Frederick 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc I1 _ -- _ -. 1 

$520.54Jonathan Small ~ $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

r-B-o-t-te-n-b-e-rg-&-A-S-S-Oc-j-at-e-s-------- .1-----1-----+-----:-----+--1-----+----------1 

$6,723.91 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,768.91 

1 $337.50 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.011 $000 $000I $33750 

John Bottenberg 

Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Co 
Patrick Hubbell 

Capitol Advantage LLC 

'---_M_i_ch_a_el_M_u_rr_a_
y 

~ 1 I 1 

90 
---'- $$33_00_33_ 1 $0_._00---" $0_._00---','--- $0_._00 $_0_.0_0_! $_0_.0_0"-----_·_$_3_0_3._---l1.. 99_00-'--c

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2009 

Carter Group 
$0.00 $109.62Dick Carter Jr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$109.62 

Casey's General Stores Inc 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00W Robert Alderson $0.00$297.50 $297. 50 1 

Cenpatico Behavioral Health 
$0.00 $156.76Michael Hutfles $156.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1r--------.I-i----­Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 
$219.40Patrick Terick $219.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Cerner Corporation 
$150.00Jeff Bloemker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 ,0.001 

1 

Chesapeake Energy Corp 
$0.00 $377.32Robert J Wilson $377.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

Child Welfare Companies 
$0.00 $316.94$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00I Robin Clements $316.94 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Brad Smoot $118.53 $0.00 

Christian Home Educators Confederation of KS ~ 
$0.00 $483.53 

i-----+-----f-----­

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Austin Vincent $483.53 

Cigar Assn of America Inc 1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141.00$0.00 $0.00Patrick Hubbell $141.00 

City of Dodge City I ~ .1 
f----_K_en__St_ro_b_el I~t---$-O-.O-O-I----$-O_.0_0+- $_0_.0_0.1----$0-.-00-;----$0-.-00-+---$-2,-50-3-.8_7 

1 
City of Mulvane 

Ben Sciortino '61 7.05 '0.00 '0.00 '0.00 '0.00 I '000I $617.051 

c-C-i-ty-O-f-O-I-at-h-e------------'------+-r----l 1 'I 

Doug Mays $208.00 $0.00 $_O_.O_O+- $_O_.O_O{ $O_.O_O 1 $_0_'0_0'1 $2_0_8_'0-i0I 

City of Overland Park 
Erik Sartorius $680.33 '000 I '0.00 '0.00 '0.00 I $0.00 $680.331 

I City of Stockton, Kansas 
I Jonathan Small 1 $319.68 '000 $000 I '0.00 '0.00 1 $319.68 

City of Wellington 
Robin Jennison $487.751 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $487.75 

City of Wichita 
Dale Goter I $873.76 '000 $0.00 ------'"::J $O_.O_0-i $_O._OO_i 

$873.76 

Clean Air Kansas 
John Peterson I $698AO '0.00 '0.00 $0.001 '0.00 '000 ~ 

Coalition for Opportunity I 1 I ~~ __ I I I 1 

,--_N_at_al_ie_B_r_ig_ht '-__$_53_8_.7_41 $_0_.0_0~ $0.00 $0.00 I $o.OOr $538.74 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2009 

l:j .' ., '. ,~. ""',:."" :.:... :"'"'''}~.''' ,f::;, ; ........': '" ...orgamziltlOp'""", , .'
 
'. ;,. l,",;':·'.:• .l·,'.,''',,·~'r;.',;·>,:.. '.,::',:' :,', ,,)~, ,}:,Dlbbylst·"" " ....:,", (.;)':~~;':;';:: 

I, Commerce Bank of Kansas City
 
Ron Gaches
 

Community Bankers Assn of KS
 

Shawn Mitchell
 

Community Improvement Coalition
 

John Peterson
 

Community Living Opportunities
 
Michael Hutfles
 

Concerned Women for America of KS
 

Judy Smith
 

Conlee Consulting Group
 
Mary Ellen Conlee
 

Construction & Gen Laborers Loc 1290
 
Chad Manspeaker
 

Consumers Union of US, Inc
 

Michael Hansen
 

Cox Communications Inc
 
Coleen Jennison
 

Cox Communications Inc
 
Scott Schneider
 

Damron Government Relations LLC
 
Michelle Schroeder
 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC
 
Doug Mays
 

Drury Southwest Inc
 
John Peterson
 

Eastern KS Oil & Gas Assn
 
Tom Bruno
 

Economic Lifelines
 
John Peterson
 

EMBARQ Corp 
Michael Murray 

1 

Empire District Electric Company
 

David Martin
 $1,478,00 

Exxon Mobil Corporation
 

Jonathan Small
 $3,084.45 

Exxon Mobil Corporation
 

Sara Tays
 $59.50 

,·~t:~~o:iY ~r~!ri~;:'H.:?~;::W,;~;:~~:~:f;~;(:;,: I::,,~:#~~r.~~~~: ,::,:. ,~ , ~ ~J :. " • '.: 

,;:;::::·~t~~~::.'~:. 
f· •. _': ' :.t; ",~. 

: Communi-:' ...... ':-.' 'I,' ,,.:.: 

~:,i:~;"c~tion'~ ;':;:, 
' "Tota)., "',, 

:"f"'J>aym~nts ..<. ,:,'.:M~d.I~,';';-*'·~;i,;';',.tIo,n,:;;:(: ..~~, }'.' -;";;".;''. .. 
...~ ...... J, '< .1., " f''';' ...... "". ~ ~'.' '.' . _. 

'O°al$166.64 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64 

$1,976.65 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,976.65 

$317,55 $0,00 $0,00. $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $317.55 

$346,61 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $346.61 

$0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $175,00 

1 
$0.00 I$263.17 $0,00 $24.50 $0,00 $0,00 $287.67 

I 

$105,64 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $105,64 

I 

$0,00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $000 $434,56 $0,00 $434,56 

I 

$3,246.85 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $3,246.85 
1 

1 
,o.Oop$3,309,17 $0,00 $0,00 $140.00 $0.00 

1 
,158.24 1 '0.001$0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $158.24 

$557,981$380,92 -­ $5.56 $0.00 $171.50 $0.00 $0.00 
. I 

I 

I 
$797.00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0·00 $797.00 

I I 

$0,001 $273.SSIL=:I $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

$222.80 1 $0,00 I 'ODD 1 '000 I~$0,00 $0,00 

I 

$7,346.551 $221.08 1 $0,001 $373. 78 1 SO.OO I~ $7,941411 

$0,00 ~ 
$13,94 $3,098,39 

$0.00 ~'I83SSI 

I 

$0,00 $0.00 

'000 I ::;0 
$0,00 '0001 $0.00 $0,00 

$0.00 '0.00 I$124.05 $0,00 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2009 
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Farm Credit Assn of Kansas 

Tom Bruno $144.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144.36 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico 1 $109.62 $0.00 $0.00 $100.001 $0.00 $0.00 $209.62 

Finney County 
Pete Olson I $300.80 $0.00 I $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $300.80 

!-G-a-C-h-e-s-,B-r-a-d-e-n,-B-a-r-b-ee-&-A-S-S-o-c-ia-te-s---i -----'-----+------t----~-\-------t_1i 
Sandy Braden ~ $0.00 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Matt Casey 1 $806.40 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Ron Gaches $5,467.35 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Scott Heidner $362.32 

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co 
Ron Gaches I. $327.09 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy 
Scott Allegrucci $0.00 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 
Bob Vancrum $923.76 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Christy Caldwell $114.00 

Ground Water Managment Dist No 1 
Robin Jennison $506.96 

HCA 
Julie Hein $1,037.02 

HCA 
Ronald Hein $846.43 

Heartland Community Bankers Assn 
Matthew Goddard $597.47 

Heavy Constructors Assn of KC 
Ed DeSoignie $200.00 

Hewlett-Packard Co 
Tom Bruno $247.90 

Highway 50 Assn, Santa Fe Chapter 
Earl Willis Jr $227.98 

Horsethief Reservoir 
Robin Jennison $467.33 

$0.00 

$331.12 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1.28 

$1.28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $282.72 j 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $806.40 

$0.00 $271.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,069.97 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $362.32 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $327.09 

$11,096.60 $0.00 $73,552.29 $0.00 $84,648.89 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92376 

$0.00 $0.00 $147.00 $0.00 $261.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $506.961 
I 

$0.00 $24.11 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.41 

$0.001 $143.56 $0.00 $42.91 $1,034.18 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $597.47 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247.90 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $227.98 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $467.33 
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HSBC -North America 
Patricia Lightner $66.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Humana Inc .. 
John Federico $247.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Independent 

$6,300,001'0,00George Pearson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Independent 

I 
Tom Ryan $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 

ING 
Brad Smoot $1,773.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

InterHab Inc 

1 

I 

Thomas Laing $825.62 $0.001 $153,111.00 $0.00 $0.00 

ITC Great Plains 

I~ $0.001 $90.001Kimberly Svaty $0.00 $0.00 

Jayhawk Primary Care Inc 

1 
$0.001John Pinegar $408.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Johnson County Government 

1 
Stuart Little' $351,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

JohnsonlWyandotte Co Council of Mayors 
Erik Sartorius $981.04 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansans For Life 
Jeanne Gawdun $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,731.00 

IKansas BIO 

1 
Ronald Seeber $1,179.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansas Career Pipeline 
Mary Ellen Conlee $113.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansas City Power & Light 
I 

Sandy Braden $615.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Ron Gaches $872.06 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansas City Power & Light 

1 
'R091O 1 $0.001 $0.00 IScott Jones $432.00 $0,00 

$0.001 

Kansas City Regional Assn of Realtors 
Cindy Green $170.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 

'0,00 
Kathy Damron & Associates 

Kathy Damron $311.25 $39.04 $0,00 $0.00 I 

KIC (formerly KS Information Consortium) 

I
Whitney Damron $820.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1'" I~·':··~t ... ,'·,··,
...." ,''';; ... ~ ..> 

t ~ :.,J<.Other.,. ;:~:. 

I;. '- ...: ...... , ,. 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$15.74 

$19.57 

$0.00 

i 

$0.00 

I 
$0,00 

$0.00 

.,:~> ;i.i~J~:)::~ 

$66.06 

$247.40 

$6,300.00 

----=1 
$1,773.15 

$153,936.62 

~ 
$408.94 

$351.001 

$981.04 

$2,731.00 

$1,179.83 

~ 
$631.08 1 

$891.63 

$1,241.10 

$170.05 

$350.29 

$820.77 
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Koch Industries Inc 
Jonathan Small $5,459.00 $134.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $5,593,02 

Kraft Foods Global 
John Hollenberg I $\33,32 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $\33.32 

KS Academy of Family Physicians 
Carolyn Gaughan $3,586.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,586.07 

IKS Action for Children 
Shannon Cotsoradis $6,5\9.79 $31.33 $8,064.20 $0.00 $2,673.05 $0.00 $\7,288.37 

KS AFL CIO 
Wi] Leiker $356.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $356.00 

KS AFL-CIO l Andy Sanchez 
I 

$2,384.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,384.45 

I, KS Aggregate Producers Assn
 
Wendy Harms
 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90$256.90 I $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn
 
Edward Moses $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90 II'~::::~~ ~ 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn
 
Ronald Seeber
 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$\,656.02 $0.001 $1,67602 1 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn
 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $1,220.42
 $0.00 $0.00 $\ ,220.42$0.00 $0.00I $0.00 

II KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Tom Tunnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,627.74$0.00 $0.00~ 

KS Agricultural Alliance
 
Mauri Ann Domer
 $0.00 $\,546.2\$0.00 $0.00$\,546.21 $0.00 I 

1 ----=1 
KS Agricultural Aviation Assn
 

Chris Wilson $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00$498.00 $0.00 $0.00 $498.00 II i
IKS Assn for Justice I 

Terry Humphrey $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$\23.27 $0.00 I $0.00 I $123.27 1 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved .,~ 
Michael Hutfles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I $242.6\ $0.001 

IKS Assn of Beverage Retailers 
Amy Campbell $0.00$0.00 I $0.00 $252.69$0.00 I $0.00$252.69 1I 

I
I 

Ks Assn of Broadcasters
 
Kent Cornish $553.69
 $0.00$0.00 I, $0.00 $0.00 $O.oor:= 

I 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police
 
Ed Klumpp
 $0.00 $0.00 $\,\65.04$\,\65.04 $0.00 I $0.00 "----=r ! 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees
 
Gayle Shaw $275.00
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00 

I 
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KS Assn of Oist Court Clerks & Admin
 

Alice Adams
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $671.27$671.27 $0.00$0.00 

KS Assn of Financial Services
 
Sandy Braden $591.64
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $591.64$0.00 

KS Assn of Financial Services
 
Ron Gaches $807.88
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $807.88$0.00 

KS Assn of Health Plans
 

Marlee Carpenter
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.90 I$900.90 I 

KS Assn of Homes & Services for the Aging
 
Debra Zehr
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -----::::$106.82 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents
 

Larry Magill Jr $2,082.08
 $37.89 $0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $0.00 $2,394.75 

KS Assn of Private Career Colleges/Schools 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $528.65Phil Black $528.65 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co
 

David Hanson
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $553.69$0.001 $0.00$553.69 

KS Assn of Realtors
 

Lucas Bell
 $000 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,758.48$7,758.48 

KS Assn of School Boards
 

Tom Krebs $70.43
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.43 

KS Assn of School Boards
 

Mark Tallman $3,484.13
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $751.07 $0.00 $4,235.20 

KS Assn of Therapeutic Massage & Bodywork I
 
Denise Gum $75.00 I $744.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $889.00 

I 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers
 
Dusti Fritz $500.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00$0.001 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers I --- _ _ _ I I_
I Dana Peterson ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

0 

$0.00 $0.00 $730. 25 1 

r-K-S-A-ut-o-m-o-b-ile-O-e-a-Ie-rs-A-ss-n-------' t-----l------t-----'---+------t------'r--. 

Don McNeely $4,018.60 $0.00 $0.00 I $143.91 $0.00 $0.00 I $4,162.51 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Olsen $13,718.98 $0.00 

K.S Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham I $18,024.20 $405.56 

KS Bar Assn 

Joseph Molina III $4,641.83 $39.04 

$0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 I $0.00 $13,718.98 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,429.76 

J 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,680.87 

'-K_S_N_~_~Je_~_w_hi_~a_~_I:r_s_al_e_rs_A_s_s_n 1~__$_34_._3_5, $0_._00 $0_.0_0_'--__$_2_7_4_.7_8-'--- $_0._0_0 $0_._00-'1 $_3_0_9_.1---,3 
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KS Beverage Assn 
$0.561 $0.00 IJulie Hein $305.46 $0.00 $9.75 $0.00 $315.77 

KS Beverage Assn 

1 
Ronald Hein $558.37 $0.56 $0.00 $32.52 $0.00 $11.48 $602.93 

KS Building Industry Assn 

1 
$0.00 IChris Wilson $4,174.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,174.00 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn I 

$170.001 $0001 $0.00John Federico $4,742.73 $0.00 $0.00 $4,912.73 

1 

I 
KS Catholic Conference 

Michael Schuttloffel $143.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $745.38 $889.03 

KS Cement Council 
I $256.90 1Wendy Hanns $256.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
KS Cement Council 

I I 
$256.90 IEdward Moses 

I 
$256.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 

I, 

$0.00 I 
KS Chamber of Commerce 

Rachelle Colombo $2,434.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,434.83 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

I 
J Kent Eckles $2,828.43 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,028.43 

KS Chamber of Commerce I 

'177,598.80 ~o.: ,187,197.87 1Jeff Glendening $1,953.28 $695.00 $0.00 $0.001 
I 

KS Children's Service League I 

$0.00 I $2
4195 1Joan Schultz $131.95 $1 ]0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1 

IKS Chiropractic Assn 
John Kiefhaber $1,052.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,052.91 

I 

$237.65 1 $0.001 

KS Citizens for the Arts 

I 
Robert Lee $47.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285.50 

I 

1 

I 

$0.001 $121.73 1 

[8 Civil Law Fc;>rum 
$0.001Brad Smoot $121.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

IKS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence 

·::::I~ 
$0.00 I . $862.25 1I Dodie Wellshear $862.25 $0.00 $0.00 

IKS Coalition for Lifesaving Cures 

I 
$0.00John Peterson $1,368.66 

KS Coalition for School Readiness . 
$845.361 $0.001 

i 
$845.36Jennifer Crow $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

KS Contractors Assn 

1 
Bob Totten $14,597.31 $5.56 $802.59 $0.00 $0.00 $15,405.46 

I KS Cooperative Council 

1 
$2,282.48 $288.24 $Ooo~ $0.00 I $2,570.72'I Leslie Kaufman 

I 

$0.00 I $000 $0001 '1,]68.66]~ 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
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KS CoJnty Appraisers Assn 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00$0.00Paul Welcome $639.48 
\ 

KS County Treasurers Assn
 
Steve Keamey
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I $5,225.35 

KS Credit Union Assn
 
John Federico
 $0.00$0.00$675.59 $0001 $Ooo~ 

KS Credit Union Assn
 
Jerel L Wright
 $10,847.07$486.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$10,360.32 

KS Dental Assn
 
John Peterson $215.36
 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $490.36 

1 

KS Dental Assn I
 
Kevin Robertson
 $0.00$417.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,640.79$1,223.51 I 

KS Economic Development Alliance
 
Mike Michaelis
 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,353.83$1,353.83 $0.001 $0.00 

I
IKS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $0.00 $0.00$45.49 $325.24 $104.07 $5,503.37$5,028.57 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc
 
Phil Wages
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,449.99'1,449.99 __ $0.00 

KS Entertainment LLC II 

$0.00 $0.00 $134.05John Bottenberg $134.05 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.001 

KS Entertainment LLC 

,,~:',:~:i ~f~!>~~::-

$989.48 

$5,225.35 

~~----

$67559 

William Sneed $231.30 $231.30$000 r--:o:1 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

I KS Farm Bureau 
Brad Harrelson $4,831.94 $0.00$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $4,872.94 
1 

$0.00 I $41.00 

KS Gas Service
 
Mick Urban $1,888.11
 $5.54 $0.00$167.59 $0.00 $2,061.24 1 

1 

KS Good Roads Inc
 
Whitney Damron $638.79
 $39.04 $0.00 $88. 68 1 $0.00 1 $0.00 

1 j --""'~ 
KS Governmental Consulting
 

Brad Smoot
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,073.17$1,073.17 $0.001 

KS Grain & Feed Assn
 
Ronald Seeber $256.69
 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $276.69$0.001

I 
KS Grain & Feed Assn
 

Tom Tunnell $901.33
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $901.33 
1 

$0.001 

,KS Health Care Assn 

John Federico $322.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $322.56 
1 

$0.00 I $0.001 

KS Health Care Assn 
I I 

$0.00 $0.00Cindy Luxem $501.69 $0.00 I $Oo[ $0001 "=1
1 

I 
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KS Health Solutions LLC 

Stuart Little 

KS Hospital Assn 
Chad Austin 

KS Hospital Assn 
Thomas Bell 

KS Hospital Assn 
John Peterson 

KS Independent College Assn 
Douglas Penner 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 

.~:~ .. ~:, '>+';:.;:.;i;_~.< 
, ';I:"Total \.,i .:I,:~;i'?~~+:~(:;!i:';:::;f~i?:;i,p{:~~i':': ;:;~~t~~~f~~/IF;:::>~~l~~~;}I~ ~'\::~~fr~a,-~\,:,:,. ~'~t~ti'i';~~(.,,~:e;ve~age r,l,' ,.~" ;"~':'~:'··J~:fi; ..",.i,~· 

$0,00 $0,00$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $587.34$587,34 

$73,24 $0.00 $286,00 $0.00 $0.00I $4,400.61$4,041.37 

$0,00 $0,00 $217,03$0.00$0.00 $0.00$217.03 

$299,79$0.00 $0.00$299.79 $0.00 I '0.00 $0,00 

I 

$0,00 $0,00 $452,10$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$452,10 
1 

~I $0.00 $0.00 $111.05 $0.00 $0.00 $300.80 

I 

$0.00 $4,369.96$481.381 $0.00$3,888,58 1 $0.00 $0.001 
I 

$0,00 $0,00$0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $992.48$992.48 

~ $0,00 $0,00$143.91 $427.48 $1,546.16$0.001 

I 

II $0,00$500.31 $28,20 $1,638.46$1,109,95 $0,001 $0001 

$0,00 $767,90$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00$767,90 
1 

I 

$0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $1,106.24 $5,945,31$4,839.07 
1 

I 
$0,00 $0.00 $0.00$817,03 $0.00 81703$0.00 I 

.... $ 1I 

$0.00$0.00 $27.00 $0.00$0.00$873.38 $900.38 1I 

$0,00 $250,00 $0.00$1,993.501 $600.71 ,0.001 $2,844.21 1 

$2,765.66 $0.00 I $0,00 I $0.00 $2,899.98 1$132.52 1 $1.80 
1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00$658,15 $658.151 
1 

$5,232:$87.20 $0.00 $0.00$5,145.48 $0.00'000 I 
1 

$0,00 $331.05 $0,00$9,272.21 $9,603.26'oooLoj 

kEdward Cross 

IKS Legislative Policy Group 
John Pinegar 

KS Library Assn 
Rosanne Siemens 

KS Livestock Assn 
Mike Beam 

KS Livestock Assn 
Allie Devine 

KS Livestock Assn 
John Donley 

KS Livestock Assn 
Dee Likes 

KS Medical Society 

I Doe Modo 

KS Medical Society 

I Jerry Slaughter 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 
Tom Whitaker 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 
Colin Hansen 

KS National Education Assn 
Mark Desetti 

KS Optometric Assn 
Gary Robbins 

KS Org of State Emp, AFT/AFSCME, AFL-CIO 
Jane Carter 
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KS Peace Officers Assn 
$0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,165.04Ed Klumpp $1,165,04 

KS Policy Institute (formerly Flint Hills Pub Pol) I 
$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Ronald Hein $238,01 $238.D1 

KS Pork Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Tim Strada $5,687.94 $5,687.94 1 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $666.83Jonathan Small $666.83 

KS Railroads 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,810.21Patrick Hubbell $3,810.21 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Wendy Harms $256.90 

I KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90Edward Moses $256.90 

KS Recreation & Park Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $78.75Doug Vance $78.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
$0.00 $6,386.67Ronald Hein $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,323.30$4,063.37 

KS Rural Independent Telephone Companies I 
$0.00Michael Hutfles $530.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $530.30 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
$0.00John Bottenberg $582.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
Patrick Hubbell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52$582.52 

KS Sierra Club 
$0.00 $3,538.01 $0.00 $3,538.0 I Tom Thompson $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00

1

:------------------1-----1---------_------+-----1-----+----------1 
KS Society for Human Resource Management I i I
II Natalie Bright $589.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $589.58 

KS Society of Assn Executives I $1,132.99 $0.00 $000 $0001 $000 $000--$1-'-13-2-.9--;9Vicki Whitaker 

KS Society of CPA's 
Tony Scott $2,473.46$2,473.46 ~ $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Society of Professional Engineers 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $344.96$344.96 $0.00 

KS Soybean Assn 
$0.00 $0.00Dennis Hupe $0.00 $0.00 $3,682.26$3,226.86 $455.40 

KS Speedway Corporation 
William Sneed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $231.30$231.30 $0.00 $000 I 

---------'---------' 
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KS State Council of Firefighters 
Dennis Phillips 

KS State University Alumni Assn 
Amy Button Renz 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn 
David Rosenthal 

KS Veterinary Medical Assn 
IGary Reser 

I 
KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan 

KVC Behavioral Health Care 
Kyle Kessler 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Larry Baer 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

1 
Sandy Jacquot 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

1 
Don Moler 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

1 
Kimberly Winn 

Lenexa Chamber of Commerce 
Ashley Sherard 

Lilly USA 
Bud Burke 

Little Government Relations Consulting 
Shannon Bell 

Little Government Relations Consulting 
Stuart Little 

Maximus Inc 

1 
John Bottenberg 

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp & Affiliates 
,William Sneed 

Mid States Port Authority 
W Robert Alderson 

Midwest Energy 
Larry Berg 

Mirror Inc 

1 
Stuart Little 

. . ..; ........ ,,'.'; "1 ' '. - ..;". ". ~ ... 

:~:·;~;~~f.~'l;;i':,:~.}'i~j~~:i~··....~;~:'~~~~;;: 
. ' .. ' , ~. 
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$0.001$9,422.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,922.22 $11,344.40 

1 
$964.76 $0.00 $22.90 $0.00 $212.68 $0.00 $1,200.34 

$3,095.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,095.52 

$O.oo~$600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

1 
$3,036.01 $0.00 $0.00 $274.78 $537.50 $0.00 $3,848.29 

1 
$226.90 . $0.001 $0.001 $226.90 1$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 $50000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 

$847.80 $140.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $987.80 

$000 I$42.00 $900.00 $0.00 

._-~ 
$0.00 $942.00 

$0.001 $983.591$873.59 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $302.50 

$214.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $214.98 

$404.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $404.72 

$2,662.36 1$2,376.85 $0.00 $0.00 $285.51 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I $240. 79 1$240.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$793.69 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $793.69 

~ ~ $000$000 $0.00 $0.00 $297.50 

$1,923.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $1,923.17 

$0.00$221.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $221.00 
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Missouri Kansas Concrete Pipe Assn 
Douglas Smith $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401.01$0.00$401.01 I 

MultiState/QC Holdings Inc 
Bud Burke $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $354.64$0,001'J54.641 $0001 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 
Ronald Hein $192.47 $29,90$0.00 $0.00 $11.48 $233.85
 

1
 

National Assn of Social Workers, KS Chapter
 
Sky Westerlund
 

$0.00 I 

$0.00$150.00 $1,695.46$0.00$1,545.46 $000 1 $0001 
National Cooperative Refinery Assn
 

Julie Hein ,
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $312.57$0.48$302.60 $9.491 

I 

National Kidney Foundation of KS & W MO
 
Ronald Hein
 $765.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $765.00$0.001 

I ~ 
National Rifle Assn of America I 

Jordan Austin $77.74 $0.00 $0.00$143.91 $0.00 $1,987.4 7 $1,765.82 
, 

Northern Natural Gas Company 
Lon Stanton $000 $0.00 $600.00 I$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$600.00 I 

Occidental Oil and Gas Corp 
Julie Hein $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$155.61 $0.00 I $155.61 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 
Beth Felski $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $387.00$387.00 $0001 

IOlathe'School District USD 233 
$0,00$0.00 $580.50 $694.20Gary George $113.70

I 
Oral Health Kansas Inc $O'l---=$0.00 I $0.00 $0,00Michael Hutfles $390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $390.00 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Dave Ho1twick 

Pat Hubbell Associates Inc 
Patrick Hubbell 

1 

1 
$1,625.81 

1__ 'f885~ 

$56.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$1,681.81 

$188.50 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 
Thomas Palace 

IPinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
John Pinegar 

, $5,008.62 

$615.80 

$91.00 

$38.50 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$274.78 

$100.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,374.40 

$754.30 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
Douglas Smith $175.00 $5.00 $0.00 I $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $380.00 

Polsinelli Law Office 
William Sneed ~ $0.00 

i 

$0.00 $000--4 $0.00 $627.64 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
Julie Hein $117.52 $0.32 $0.00 $7081 $000 I $0.00 $124.92 
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Preferred Health Systems Inc
 
Bruce Witt
 $0,00 $0,00$727,08 $0,00 $2,438.65$5.44$1,706,13 

IPublic Accountants Assn of KS 
Patrick Hubbell $1,563,20 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $1,563,20 

Reach Healthcare Foundation
Teresa Schwab 

Reynolds American Inc

Julie Hein 

1 
$0,00 

I Public Solutions LLC 
Robin Clements $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00$0.00$191.82 ----=1

I 
R L Polk & Company
 

John Pinegar $203,24
 $0,00 $0,00$0.00 $0,00 $203.24$0.00 
I 

$0,00 $0,00 $1,108,66$0.00 $806.23 $0.00$302.43 

$0,00 $0,00 $915,82$000$1.28$891.71 ",.83 1 

Reynolds American Inc 
$40,01 $11,987.85Ronald Hein $1,104,761 $141.24 1 $10,491.45

$210391.... $000 I 
I 

I

I 
Salvation Army, KS & W MO Div 

Megan Word $0,00 $1,104,10$0,00 I $248.13$855,97 [ $0.00 $0,0°1 

Schlitterbahn Waterparks 

Michael Huttles $331,02 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $331.02 
1 

,
Schools for Quality Education I 

$0,00 $0,00$237,50 $180,00Val DeFever $756,02 $1,173,52 1$0,00 I 

Seaboard Foods
 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $600,00
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00$0,00 I 

~I ~ 
ISedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 

Gayle Ross $615.20 $0,00 $0,00$0.00 $615,20$000 I SO'OOII

I 
Shawnee Mission School District 

Stuart Little 
1 

$684,71 $0,00 $0,00 SO.OO SO.OO ' $0.0°1 $684,71 1 

Sierra Club 
Stephanie Cole 

1 
$0,00 , $0.00 $0,00 $°'°°1 $0,0°1 $665·,,1 $665,881 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 
Cynthia Smith $5,56 $0,00 $437,59$353,55 

Southwest Kansas Coalition 
Robin Jennison $304,98 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 

1 

Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners Association 

Douglas Smith $0,00 $0.00$1,337.40 

I 
Spirit AeroSystems Inc 

Jim Maag $0,00 $0,00$0,00$523,71 I 

Sprint 

Sandy Braden $166,64 $0,00 I $0.00 I $0.001 

I 

$0,00 $796,70$0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $304,98 

$0,00 $1,337.40$Oool~ 
'$0.00 $523,71$0,0°1 

$0,00 $166,64$0.00 I 
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Sprint 
Ron Gaches $1,027.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,027.24 

Sprint Nextel 
Patrick Fucik $1,313.98 $40.00 $0.00 $1,298.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,652.48 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 
Herbert Graves Jr $683.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $683.50 

State Farm Insurance Company 
William Sneed $769.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $769.73 

State Independent Telephone Assn 
Shirley Allen $2,533.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.64 $2,968.49 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Clare Gustin $1,579.25 $50.00 $15,218.00 $111.05 $187.50 $418.91 $17,564.71 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Robin Jennison $1,763.74 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,763.74 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
John Pinegar $9,090.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,090.32 

Swedish Match North America Inc 
Robin Jennison $316.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $316.00 

T-Mobile 
John Federico $338.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $338.221 

TFI Family Services 
Steve Solomon $25.12 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.12 

,Tyson Foods Inc
I Patrick Hubbell $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

UCB Inc 
William Kitchen $0.00 $0.00 $659.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $659.75 

Unified Government of Wyandotte County 
Mike Taylor $97.50 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97.50 

United School Administrators of KS 
Cheryl Semmel $129.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145.44 $274.67 

University of Kansas 
Kathy Damron $2,345.79 _ $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,345.79 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 
William Sneed $5,590.16 $661.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,047.00 $7,298.16. 

Verizon Business 
Dina Fisk $379.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.93 

Verizon Wireless 
Dina Fisk $364.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.91 
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$000 
IVia Christi Health System 

Carolyn Smith $3,202.26 $0.00 $0.00 $3,791.66 $6,205.69 $13,199.61 

I 

Via Christi Health System 
Bruce Witt $814.18 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $914.18 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 

I 
$000 IRyan Hom $562.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.48 $780.96 

Washburn University of Topeka 

I 

I 

John Pinegar $237.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237.20 

Westar Energy 
John Bottenberg $1,581.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,581.23 

Westar Energy 
Mark Schreiber $2,109.47 $5.54 $0.00 $27.59 $0.00 $0.00 $2,142.60 

IWhitney B Damron, PA 

I 
Whitney Damron $2,696.56 $39.04 $0.00 $88.68 $0.00 $0.00 $2,824.28 

I Wichita Center for Graduate Medical Education I 
Lana Oleen $411.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $411.80 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 

I 
Natalie Bright $66,12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8865 $154.77 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Tom Bruno $2,367.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,367.26 

Wichita Public Schools 
I 

Diane Gjerstad $208.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $208.42 

Williams Companies 

I 
$1,872. 72 1

Selby Bush $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $Q.OO $0.00 $2,172.72
I 

YMCA's of Kansas 

I 

I 

$0.001$417.001Kathy Damron $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $417.00 
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,Jaii2008"'<·":.::i:-: .. 'i~:(·:. , 120 117,201.00 540.00 2,980.45 120,432.40 3,918.77
".' r~-'~ "~,,,,;,,: ."!"._~ "~' .•.: .. __ "',,"---1''''-'". c;. 

'j~~·2q·O~i):·>i<~;·:i~;4\·~-~.: 120 114,080.44 830.00 3,136.19 123,365.08 105,254.16 
. ~". . ... . .~, --. ,"",; '" . .;.., J. 

~~)J:i;or~~:·,{~·t·::···~;~~:;:':~:,,:, 127 144,864.92 3,252.00 3,533.84 75,011.64 112,019.54 

4,321.96 

9,941.49 

885.47 I 

249,394.58 

356,607.36 

339,567.41 

:~ej)'~i009" ' 
~.~---, , ........~~ 4':'_ 118 130,964.00 469.30 795.63 19,167.78 63,706.43 4,513.85 I 219,616.99 
~'~ ':', :l>2,· ".::. ~ .... ~~: r'> 

.z~1~(~q08.:>::,} ,~~.:J, 124 91,977.79 3,785.36 1,932:23 113,321.09 54,421.46 5,586.56 1 271,024.49 
\:;F~' ~?;:...:;~_~.. "; -:­ :.;: ~ 

.}1a,r 2Q.09"'., 109 88,408.75 2,268.12 2,224.19 40,903.58 63,351.85 1,066.58 I 198,223.07 

~fRf'i6,Q~~~; "0 ~:~•• 77 27,544.04 1,117.61 545.91 195,734.98 25,537.81 83.27 I 250,563.62 

~~I:~9qQ~i::lr .". 83 22,480.77 2,802.37 299.51 66,483.30 153,076.45 284.23 I 245,426.63 

{8~~~N~;1~~~J~:~9.0.8";~ 80 .46,551.19 4,556.73 1,943.18 48,855.86 64,163.79 3,253.03 I. 169,323.78 
~;:?c~ 'h~i,::~~;~'~ i~.~ ~ J;;t<:~0 ':;:·.;::;~i):.~:-:: :",' ~:~::4' ~ :....~ 

\M~Y;J.U4;.Jp,!iAug:f009 i( :<" 
't"~_";" ,.\ ,~. ,- ',' '-, .'" .' .', "0 '.'~. • ,'~, •• , 

79 44,522.32 3,911.95 1,888.44 9,778.22 40,918.40 2,011.31 I 103,030.64 
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;Sep;OCt;Noy;Dec 2008 ' . 
-:r","~ . .:: ""':~."_", ~_ '..­ '-., •.~ . -~~ 

87 38,546.56 3,454.26 3,708.99 0.00 1,957.43 3,711.17 I 51,378.41 

•~.~p;()Ct)l9v;Qe.c;2'099~·~: 68 27,398.90 4,533.75 4,148.24 282.75 11,690.47 7,183.44 I 55,237.55 
~---:>.',:;:~~.~~., - ' :..".',' 
Jan~Det:2008·.: .."'. '0 466,685.50 16,705.96 14,644.60 553,355.97 262,018.80 17,841.46 I 1,331,252.29 

.;i-~";'<\C~·- >. ':'~ .. :.·~7·:,_·f;·:f~.'-~':' 

!Jan~Dec 2009,;: ;,,: 7' 427,855.18 14,815.49 12,492.20 259,980.71 437,997.76 25,000.90 I 1,178.142.24 


